 White Paper  512e HDDs: Technology, Performance, Configurations
White Paper
Fujitsu PRIMERGY Servers
512e HDDs: Technology, Performance, Configurations
The new technology of physical 4k sectors for HDDs increases storage density,
performance and the capability to correct errors. The first of these HDDs are currently
being introduced for PRIMERGY servers. Outwardly, they also emulate logical 512-byte

mode to 4k native does not exist.
The following 512e HDDs are currently available for PRIMERGY servers (only SATA):
Order code Description Deliverable as of
S26361-F3797-E100/L100 *) HD SATA 6G 1TB 5.4K HOT PL 2.5" ECO 17.06.2013
S26361-F3798-E100/L100 HD SATA 6G 1TB 5.4K HOT PL 2.5" ECO 17.06.2013
S26361-F3700-E250/L250 HD SATA 6G 250GB 7.2K HOT PL 3.5" ECO 08/2012
S26361-F3700-E500/L500 HD SATA 6G 500GB 7.2K HOT PL 3.5" ECO 08/2012
S26361-F3701-E250/L250 HD SATA 6G 250GB 7.2K HOT PL 3.5" ECO 08/2012
S26361-F3701-E500/L500 HD SATA 6G 500GB 7.2K HOT PL 3.5" ECO 08/2012
S26361-F3574-E250/L250 **) HD SATA 3G 250GB 7.2K NO HOT PL 3.5" 08/2012
S26361-F3293-E250/L250 HD SATA 3G 250GB 7.2K HOT PL 3.5" ECO 08/2012
*) Special release for TX140 S1 with S26361-F3554-E8, RAID Ctrl SAS 6G 0/1 (D2607)
**) S26361-F3574-E250 -  EOL
Some components may not be available in all countries / sales regions.
Accesses, which only process a part of a physical 4k sector, work correctly as a result of the emulation with
such HDDs. There are only performance implications with the write processing of parts of a 4k sector. To
better understand this you should realize that the rewriting of the "error correction code" for a physical sector